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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS TO THE MINISTERIAL MEETING
CLIMATE CHANGE RESEARCH FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, ADAPTATION AND RISK REDUCTION
Belgrade, Serbia, April 13, 2011
	COUNTRY
	PARTICIPANT

NAME / SURNAME
	POSITION
	ORGANISATION
	CONTACT ADDRESS

PHONE / MOB

E-MAIL

	ALBANIA
	Ms. Arta Kodra
	Head of Heavy Metals and Waste Sector
	Agency of Environment and Forests
	24 Halil Bega Street, Tirana

Tel: +355 68 26 08782

artakodra@yahoo.com 

artakodra@gmail.com 

	BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA


	Mr. Enes Sarac


	Director


	Federal Hydrometeorological Institute 
	Bardakcije 12, 71000 Sarajevo

Tel: +387 332 767 00

Fax: +387  332 767 01

meteobih@bih.net.ba 

	
	Mr. Muhamed Muminovic
	International Affairs Advisor
	Federal Hydrometeorological Institute 
	Bardakcije 12, 71000 Sarajevo

Tel: +387 332 767 00

meteobih@bih.net.ba

	
	Mr. Dzenan Zulum
	Climatologist 
	Federal Hydrometeorological Institute
	Bardakcije 12, 71000 Sarajevo

Tel: +387 33 27 67 08

Fax: +387 33 27 67 01

Mob: +387 61 50 40 20

dzenanz@fhmzbih.gov.ba 

dzenan.zulum@gmail.com 

	BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA


	Ms. Nada Rudan
	Head of Climatology


	Hydrometeorological Institute


	Put banjaluckog odreda bb,
 Banja Luka
Tel: +387 51 433 521

nada.rudan@meteo-rs.com 

	BULGARIA
	Assoc. Prof. Dr. Vesselin Alexandrov
	Director of Meteorology Department
	National institute of meteorology and hydrology
	Tsarigradsko shose 66
Sofia 1784

Tel: +359 2 462 4512

Fax: +359 2 988 4494

vesselin.alexandrov@meteo.bg 

	FRANCE
	Dr. Philippe Dandin
	Director of the Climatological service


	Meteo-France


	1, quai Branly F-75340 Paris Cedex 07
Tel: +33 5 6107 8300

philippe.dandin@meteo.fr

	GERMANY
	Dr. Barbara Früh
	Head of the Regional Climate Modeling Group
	Deutscher Wetterdienst 
	Frankfurter Strasse 135 63067 Offenbach

barbara.frueh@dwd.de 

	GREECE 
	Mr. Georgios Chatzipetros
	Second Secretary
	(Economic & Commercial Affairs) Embassy of Greece in Belgrade
	Strahinjica Bana 76, 11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 32 31 577

       +381 11 32 22 338

Fax: +381 11 32 49 215

g.chatz@mfa.gr 

	HUNGARY
	Dr. Zoltán Dunkel
	President
	Hungarian Meteorological Service 
	Budapest, II., Kitaibe Pal u 1., H-1024 Budapest
Tel: +36 1 346 4666 
Fax: +36 1 346 4665
omsz@met.hu 

	ITALY
	Mr. Daniele Roscino


	Coordinator
	Ministry for the Environment, Land and Sea
	Via C. Colombo, 44-00147 Roma, (Kneza Milosa 56,  11000 Belgrade)

Tel: +381 11 36 28 225

Fax: +381 11 3629 876

(sladjana.markovic@minamb.org)

	MONTENEGRO
	Mr. Predrag Sekulic
	Minister
	Ministry of Sustainable Development and Tourism
	Rimski Trg 46, 81000 Podgorica
Tel: +382 20 482 121

Fax: +382 20 234 131
(zoran.tomic@gov.me) 

	MONTENEGRO
	Ms. Ivana Bulatovic
	Head of Ministerial Office
	Ministry of Sustainable Development and Tourism
	Rimski Trg 46, 81000 Podgorica
Tel: +382 20 446 256

Fax: +382 20 446 215
Ivana.bulatovic@mrt.gov.me 

	
	Mr. Luka Mitrovic
	Director
	National Hydrometeorological Service of Montenegro
	IV proleterske 19, 81000 Podgorica
Tel: +382 20 655 183 
Fax: +382 20 655 197
luka.mitrovic@meteo.co.me 

	SLOVENIA


	Mr. Jernej Stritih
	Director
	Government Office for Climate Change
	Gregorciceva 25, 1000 Ljubljana

Tel: +386 1478 19 71

Fax : +386 1 478 19 78

jernej.stritih@gov.si 

	
	Mr. Jure Leben
	Under Secretary
	Government Office for Climate Change
	Gregorciceva 25, 1000 Ljubljana

Tel: +386 1478 19 71

Fax : +386 1 478 19 78

jure.leben@gov.si 

	
	Dr. Klemen Bergant
	Director
	Meteorological Office Environmental Agency of the Republic of Slovenia
	Vojkova 1b, 
SI-1000 Ljubljana
Tel: +386 1 478 41 66
Fax: +386 1 478 40 54
klemen.bergant@gov.si 

	SWITZERLAND
	Dr. Mathias D. Müller
	Scientist
	Institute of Meteorology, Climatology and Remote Sensing
	University of Basel, Klingelbergstrasse 27, CH-4056 Basel Tel: +41 61 267 07 00 
Fax: +41 61 267 06 89

mathias.mueller@unibas.ch 

	
	Dr. Robert Bishop
	President
	International Centre for Earth Simulation ICES
	Geneve, Switzerland 

bbishop001@hotmail.com 

	THE FORMER YUGOSLAV REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA
	Mr. Nexhati Jakupi
	Minister
	Ministry of Environment and Physical Planning
	Drezdenska 52, 1000 Skopje  
Tel: +389 22 3066 930     
Fax:  +389 22 3066 931
(infoeko@moepp.gov.mk)

	THE FORMER YUGOSLAV REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA
	H.E. Ljubisa Georgievski
	Ambassador
	Embassy of the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
	Gospodar Jevremova 34, 

11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 328 49 24
Fax: +381 11 328 50 76
belgrade@mfa.gov.mk 

	
	Ms. Daniela Randevska
	Head  of  International  Relations
	Ministry of Environment and Physical Planning
	Drezdenska 52, 1000 Skopje  
Tel: +389 22 3066 930     
Fax:  +389 22 3066 931
d.randevska@moepp.gov.mk 

	
	Ms. Teodora Grncarovska-Obradovic
	State Secretary for Climate Change
	Ministry of Environment and Physical Planning
	Bul. Goce Delcev bb, 1000 Skopje 

Tel: +389 2 325 1455

Fax: +389 2 322 0165

t.grncarovska@moepp.gov.mk 

	
	Dr. Vlado Spiridonov
	International Affairs Advisor
	Hydrometeorological Service
	Skupi bb, Skopje

Mob: +389 75 367 680

vspiridonov@meteo.gov.mk 

	
	Ms. Nina Aleksovska
	Head of the Meteorological Department
	Hydrometeorological Service
	Skupi bb, Skopje

Mob: +389 75 237 927

naleksovska@meteo.gov.mk 

	USA
	Ms. Bethanne Cellars
	Deputy Director
	USAID / Economic Growth Office  
	Kneza Milosa 50, 11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 306 4782

(Mob: +381 65 690 2649)
(tcorluka@usaid.gov)

	
	Dr. Zavisa Janjic
	Scientist
	W/NCEP 2, National Centres for Environmental Prediction
	WWB Room 207, 52000 Auth Road, Camp Springs, MF 20746

zavisa.janjic@noaa.gov 

	
	Dr. William A. Sprigg
	Professor

	Chapman University

	One University Drive
Orange, California 92866
Tel: 714-289-2040
sprigg@chapman.edu 

	
	Dr. Isidora Jankov
	Scientist
	Colorado State University Affiliated with NOA
	P. O. Box 3000 Boulder, CO 80307

Tel: +720 939 3308

ijankov@ucar.edu    

	OSCE
	Ms. Olivera Zurovac Kuzman
	Environmental Advisor
	OSCE Mission to Serbia
	Bulevar Kneza A. Karadjordjevica 26

Tel: +381 11 3606 168

olivera.zurovac-kuzman@osce.org 

	REC
	Dr. Radoje Lausevic
	Deputy Executive Director 
	Regional Environmental Center
	Ady Endre ur 9-11, 2000 Szentendre

Tel: +36 26 504 000

Fax: +36 26 311 294

Mob: +36 20 411 57 22

rlausevic@rec.org 

	RCC
	Ms. Jelica Minic
	Deputy Secretary General
	Regional Cooperation Council
	Trg Bosne i Hercegovine 1/V, 

78000 Sarajevo

Tel: + 387 33 561 716

Fax: +387 33 561 701

jelica.minic@rcc.int 

	UN
	Mr. Demetrio Innocenti
	Associate Programme Officer
	UNISDR Regional Office for Europe
	Un House, 14 Rue Montoyer, 

1000 Brussels

Tel: +32 22 902 587

innocenti@un.org 

	WMO


	Mr. Michel Jarraud
	Secretary-General
	World Meteorological Organization


	7 bis, avenue de la Paix, CH – 1211 Tel.:+41 22 730 8111
Fax: +41 22 730 8181
wmo@wmo.int  

	SERBIA
	Dr. Oliver Dulic
	Minister 
	Ministry of Environment, Mining and Spatial Planning
	Nemanjina 11, 11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 361 77 17

Fax: +381 11 361 77 22

kabinet@ekoplan.gov.rs

	
	Prof. Dr. Ivica Radovic
	State Secretary
	Ministry of Environment, Mining and Spatial Planning
	Nemanjina 11, 11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 361 77 17

Fax: +381 11 361 77 22

ivica.radovic@ekoplan.gov.rs 

	
	Mr. Nebojsa Pokimica
	Assistant Minister
	Ministry of Environment, Mining and Spatial Planning
	Omladinskih brigada 1, 

11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 313 13 55

nebojsa.pokimica@ekoplan.gov.s 

	SERBIA
	Mr. Miroslav Tadic
	Head of Department EU Integration and International Cooperation 
	Ministry of Environment, Mining and Spatial Planning
	Omladinskih brigada 1, 

11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 313 13 55
Mob: +381 64 81 66 382
miroslav.tadic@ekoplan.gov.s

	
	Ms. Danijela Bozanic
	Head of Climate Change
	Ministry of Environment, Mining and Spatial Planning
	Omladinskih brigada 1, 

11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 2603 736
danijela.bozanic@ekoplan.gov.s

	
	Mr. Momcilo Zivkovic
	Director
	Agency for Environment Protection
	Ruze Jovanovic 27ª, 11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 286 1065

Fax: +381 11 2861 077

office@sepa.gov.rs 

	
	Prof. Dr. Marko Ivetic
	Vice-Rector for Science
	University of Belgrade
	Studentski Trg 1,  11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 3207 400

Fax: +381 11 2638 912

marko.ivetic@rect.bg.ac.rs 

	
	Dr. Aleksandar Belic
	Director
	Institute of Physics
	Pregrevica 119, 11080 Belgrade Tel:+381 11 316 0260

Fax: +381 11 316 2190

abelic@phy.bg.ac.rs 

	
	Prof. Dr. Borivoj Rajkovic
	Associate Professor
	Institute of the Meteorology, Faculty of Physics, University of Belgrade
	Dobracina 16, 11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 2625 831/12

Fax: +381 11 2634 975

bora@ff.bg.ac.rs 

	
	Dr. Vladimir Djurdjevic
	Assistant Professor
	Institute of the Meteorology, Faculty of Physics, University of Belgrade
	Dobracina 16, 11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 2625 831/12

Fax: +381 11 2634 975

vdj@ff.bg.ac.rs 

	
	Dr. Jovan Despotovic
	Professor
	Faculty of Civil Engineering
	Bulevar Kralja Aleksandra 73,

11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 3370 206

Fax: + 381 11 3370 223

jdespotovic@grf.bg.ac.rs 

	SERBIA
	Mr. Milan Dacic
	Director
	Republic Hydrometeorological Service of Serbia
	Kneza Viseslava 66, 11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 30 50 923

Fax: +381 11 30 50 847

milan.dacic@hidmet.gov.rs 

	
	Ms. Danica Spasova
	Deputy Director
	Republic Hydrometeorological Service of Serbia
	Kneza Višeslava 66, 11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 30 50 923

Fax: + 381 11 30 50 847

danica.spasova@hidmet.gov.rs

	
	Mr. Goran Pejanovic
	Assistant Director
	Republic Hydrometeorological Service of Serbia
	Bul. oslobođenja 8, 11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 20 66 900

goran.pejanovic@hidmet.gov.rs

	
	Mr. Predrag Petkovic
	Assistant Director
	Republic Hydrometeorological Service of Serbia
	Kneza Višeslava 66, 11000 Belgrade

Tel: +381 11 30 50 860

Fax: + 381 11 30 50 847

predrag.petkovic@hidmet.gov.rs


